PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan Moody	08/18/2009
Martin Fryer	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E2V TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	106 Waterhouse Lane	
City:	Chelmsford Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CM1 2QU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12523459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: anpayne@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP/Robert Kinberg

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38714279214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023442 FRAME: 0492

. 840 00 HO

501001300

Attorney Docket: 38714-279214

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

KINGDOM, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as Ass APPARATUS" for which said Assignor has caused an application to be filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradem [XX] said Application having said Application have said applicatio	ing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said ark Office; ed States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 16, 2009</u> , and ent Cooperation Treaty onand given Application
UNITED KINGDOM hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which sues and prolongations thereof;
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the recesells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's succeand to said invention and to said application, including any digranted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and proloassigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising functions to patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues	ssideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable sipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, ssors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in ivisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be orgations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and on and said application, including any divisions and continuations uding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, eneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon t any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said par	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, tents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Coapplication, and on any divisions and continuations thereof accordance herewith.	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said f, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
EXECUTED this 18thday of August 2009	
ASSIGNOR: Mood. Signature: Name: lan MOODY.	WITNESS: Signature: D. Morres Name: D. Morres Address: 106 WATERWAYE LANE CHEMSCORD, ESSEX CMI 200
	WITNESS: Signature: Witui Name: S WATERS Address: 15 GRANGE ROAD

PATENT

WITHAM ESSER GB

REEL: 023442 FRAME: 0493

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this 18thday of Aunt, 2009

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:_

Name: Martin FRYER

WITNESS: Signature:

Address: C2 V The chuology Waterhouse lane Champord (UK)

WITNESS: Wignature: Name: T

TWATERS

Address: 15 GRANGE ROAD WITHAM ESER GB

#1045380

PATENT REEL: 023442 FRAME: 0494